limited only to cases relating to laundering of proceeds of illicit traffic in narcotic drugs 

and psychotropic substances. The Agency collaborates with counterparts in other 
countries both at bilateral and multilateral levels to fight money laundering. 

273. The NDLEA has total staff strength of three thousand five hundred (3,500) 
personnel, operating in forty-seven command stations in 36 States and 11 Special Area 
Commands. The Directorate of Assets and Financial Investigation has the core 
responsibility for money laundering and has 25 personnel representing one percent of the